



Business Summary
 105 W 3rd St., Beardstown, IL 62618
 Ring: 1, 15, 25 Miles

Latitude: 40.016571
 Longitude: -90.433835

| | 1 mile radius | | | | 15 miles radius | | | | 25 miles radius | | | |
|------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| Total Businesses: | 187 | | | | 861 | | | | 2,676 | | | |
| Total Employees: | 1,482 | | | | 8,572 | | | | 28,552 | | | |
| Total Residential Population: | 5,793 | | | | 20,296 | | | | 65,436 | | | |
| Employee/Residential Population Ratio: | 0.26 | | | | 0.42 | | | | 0.44 | | | |
| | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Agriculture & Mining | 1 | 0.5% | 4 | 0.3% | 43 | 5.0% | 299 | 3.5% | 145 | 5.4% | 616 | 2.2% |
| Construction | 12 | 6.4% | 115 | 7.7% | 60 | 7.0% | 509 | 5.9% | 200 | 7.5% | 1,138 | 4.0% |
| Manufacturing | 7 | 3.7% | 121 | 8.2% | 32 | 3.7% | 2,887 | 33.7% | 81 | 3.0% | 5,562 | 19.5% |
| Transportation | 9 | 4.8% | 82 | 5.5% | 34 | 3.9% | 297 | 3.5% | 102 | 3.8% | 804 | 2.8% |
| Communication | 1 | 0.5% | 3 | 0.2% | 9 | 1.0% | 60 | 0.7% | 21 | 0.8% | 151 | 0.5% |
| Utility | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 8 | 0.9% | 28 | 0.3% | 19 | 0.7% | 106 | 0.4% |
| Wholesale Trade | 4 | 2.1% | 15 | 1.0% | 41 | 4.8% | 281 | 3.3% | 123 | 4.6% | 2,861 | 10.0% |
| Retail Trade Summary | 40 | 21.4% | 307 | 20.7% | 154 | 17.9% | 1,230 | 14.3% | 513 | 19.2% | 4,093 | 14.3% |
| Home Improvement | 3 | 1.6% | 14 | 0.9% | 17 | 2.0% | 165 | 1.9% | 47 | 1.8% | 454 | 1.6% |
| General Merchandise Stores | 0 | 0.0% | 6 | 0.4% | 6 | 0.7% | 163 | 1.9% | 17 | 0.6% | 278 | 1.0% |
| Food Stores | 4 | 2.1% | 36 | 2.4% | 15 | 1.7% | 165 | 1.9% | 54 | 2.0% | 550 | 1.9% |
| Auto Dealers, Gas Stations, Auto Aftermarket | 7 | 3.7% | 46 | 3.1% | 23 | 2.7% | 124 | 1.4% | 74 | 2.8% | 472 | 1.7% |
| Apparel & Accessory Stores | 1 | 0.5% | 77 | 5.2% | 3 | 0.3% | 80 | 0.9% | 19 | 0.7% | 116 | 0.4% |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 5 | 0.6% | 10 | 0.1% | 34 | 1.3% | 132 | 0.5% |
| Eating & Drinking Places | 16 | 8.6% | 90 | 6.1% | 49 | 5.7% | 399 | 4.7% | 146 | 5.5% | 1,600 | 5.6% |
| Miscellaneous Retail | 9 | 4.8% | 38 | 2.6% | 36 | 4.2% | 124 | 1.4% | 122 | 4.6% | 491 | 1.7% |
| Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary | 22 | 11.8% | 152 | 10.2% | 63 | 7.3% | 369 | 4.3% | 224 | 8.4% | 1,715 | 6.0% |
| Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions | 5 | 2.7% | 112 | 7.5% | 17 | 2.0% | 203 | 2.4% | 65 | 2.4% | 550 | 1.9% |
| Securities Brokers | 1 | 0.5% | 1 | 0.1% | 2 | 0.2% | 11 | 0.1% | 17 | 0.6% | 94 | 0.3% |
| Insurance Carriers & Agents | 8 | 4.3% | 21 | 1.4% | 24 | 2.8% | 58 | 0.7% | 69 | 2.6% | 685 | 2.4% |
| Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices | 8 | 4.3% | 18 | 1.2% | 20 | 2.3% | 97 | 1.1% | 73 | 2.7% | 386 | 1.4% |
| Services Summary | 77 | 41.2% | 610 | 41.1% | 315 | 36.6% | 2,140 | 25.0% | 978 | 36.5% | 9,041 | 31.7% |
| Hotels & Lodging | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 7 | 0.8% | 15 | 0.2% | 21 | 0.8% | 134 | 0.5% |
| Automotive Services | 6 | 3.2% | 14 | 0.9% | 35 | 4.1% | 93 | 1.1% | 91 | 3.4% | 285 | 1.0% |
| Motion Pictures & Amusements | 2 | 1.1% | 7 | 0.5% | 17 | 2.0% | 42 | 0.5% | 55 | 2.1% | 316 | 1.1% |
| Health Services | 9 | 4.8% | 135 | 9.1% | 22 | 2.6% | 565 | 6.6% | 94 | 3.5% | 2,213 | 7.8% |
| Legal Services | 2 | 1.1% | 11 | 0.7% | 8 | 0.9% | 59 | 0.7% | 20 | 0.7% | 138 | 0.5% |
| Education Institutions & Libraries | 11 | 5.9% | 267 | 18.0% | 37 | 4.3% | 784 | 9.1% | 90 | 3.4% | 2,979 | 10.4% |
| Other Services | 47 | 25.1% | 176 | 11.9% | 189 | 22.0% | 582 | 6.8% | 607 | 22.7% | 2,976 | 10.4% |
| Government | 12 | 6.4% | 74 | 5.0% | 98 | 11.4% | 470 | 5.5% | 249 | 9.3% | 2,454 | 8.6% |
| Other | 2 | 1.1% | 1 | 0.1% | 4 | 0.5% | 2 | 0.0% | 21 | 0.8% | 11 | 0.0% |
| Totals | 187 | 100.0% | 1,482 | 100.0% | 861 | 100.0% | 8,572 | 100.0% | 2,676 | 100.0% | 28,552 | 100.0% |

Source: Business data provided by Infogroup, Omaha NE Copyright 2010, all rights reserved. Esri forecasts for 2010.



Business Summary
 105 W 3rd St., Beardstown, IL 62618
 Ring: 1, 15, 25 Miles

Latitude: 40.016571
 Longitude: -90.433835

| | 1 mile radius | | | | 15 miles radius | | | | 25 miles radius | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| Total Businesses: | 187 | | | | 861 | | | | 2,676 | | | |
| Total Employees: | 1,482 | | | | 8,572 | | | | 28,552 | | | |
| Total Residential Population: | 5,793 | | | | 20,296 | | | | 65,436 | | | |
| Employee/Residential Population Ratio: | 0.26 | | | | 0.42 | | | | 0.44 | | | |
| | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting | 1 | 0.5% | 4 | 0.3% | 35 | 4.1% | 250 | 2.9% | 106 | 4.0% | 434 | 1.5% |
| Mining | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 3 | 0.1% | 3 | 0.0% |
| Utilities | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 5 | 0.6% | 13 | 0.2% | 15 | 0.6% | 83 | 0.3% |
| Construction | 12 | 6.4% | 115 | 7.7% | 61 | 7.1% | 513 | 6.0% | 204 | 7.6% | 1,146 | 4.0% |
| Manufacturing | 6 | 3.2% | 113 | 7.6% | 29 | 3.4% | 2,865 | 33.4% | 79 | 3.0% | 5,482 | 19.2% |
| Wholesale Trade | 4 | 2.1% | 14 | 0.9% | 40 | 4.6% | 277 | 3.2% | 117 | 4.4% | 2,794 | 9.8% |
| Retail Trade | 24 | 12.8% | 216 | 14.5% | 104 | 12.1% | 831 | 9.7% | 363 | 13.6% | 2,481 | 8.7% |
| Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers | 6 | 3.2% | 38 | 2.6% | 14 | 1.6% | 65 | 0.8% | 50 | 1.9% | 346 | 1.2% |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 3 | 0.3% | 4 | 0.0% | 12 | 0.4% | 22 | 0.1% |
| Electronics & Appliance Stores | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 2 | 0.2% | 6 | 0.1% | 21 | 0.8% | 112 | 0.4% |
| Bldg Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers | 3 | 1.6% | 14 | 0.9% | 17 | 2.0% | 165 | 1.9% | 46 | 1.7% | 453 | 1.6% |
| Food & Beverage Stores | 5 | 2.7% | 40 | 2.7% | 16 | 1.9% | 173 | 2.0% | 54 | 2.0% | 555 | 1.9% |
| Health & Personal Care Stores | 2 | 1.1% | 20 | 1.3% | 5 | 0.6% | 54 | 0.6% | 20 | 0.7% | 225 | 0.8% |
| Gasoline Stations | 1 | 0.5% | 7 | 0.5% | 9 | 1.0% | 59 | 0.7% | 24 | 0.9% | 126 | 0.4% |
| Clothing & Clothing Accessories Stores | 1 | 0.5% | 77 | 5.2% | 5 | 0.6% | 85 | 1.0% | 26 | 1.0% | 132 | 0.5% |
| Sport Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores | 3 | 1.6% | 6 | 0.4% | 7 | 0.8% | 14 | 0.2% | 28 | 1.0% | 91 | 0.3% |
| General Merchandise Stores | 0 | 0.0% | 6 | 0.4% | 6 | 0.7% | 163 | 1.9% | 17 | 0.6% | 278 | 1.0% |
| Miscellaneous Store Retailers | 3 | 1.6% | 8 | 0.5% | 18 | 2.1% | 40 | 0.5% | 60 | 2.2% | 130 | 0.5% |
| Nonstore Retailers | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 2 | 0.2% | 3 | 0.0% | 5 | 0.2% | 11 | 0.0% |
| Transportation & Warehousing | 7 | 3.7% | 72 | 4.8% | 29 | 3.4% | 252 | 2.9% | 86 | 3.2% | 709 | 2.5% |
| Information | 3 | 1.6% | 12 | 0.8% | 22 | 2.6% | 100 | 1.2% | 50 | 1.9% | 339 | 1.2% |
| Finance & Insurance | 14 | 7.4% | 134 | 9.0% | 43 | 5.0% | 272 | 3.2% | 151 | 5.6% | 1,329 | 4.7% |
| Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities | 5 | 2.7% | 112 | 7.5% | 17 | 2.0% | 203 | 2.4% | 65 | 2.4% | 550 | 1.9% |
| Securities, Commodity Contracts & Other Financial Investments & Other Related Activities | 1 | 0.5% | 1 | 0.1% | 2 | 0.2% | 11 | 0.1% | 17 | 0.6% | 94 | 0.3% |
| Insurance Carriers & Related Activities; Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles | 8 | 4.3% | 21 | 1.4% | 24 | 2.8% | 58 | 0.7% | 69 | 2.6% | 685 | 2.4% |
| Real Estate, Rental & Leasing | 9 | 4.8% | 25 | 1.7% | 22 | 2.6% | 104 | 1.2% | 95 | 3.6% | 340 | 1.2% |
| Professional, Scientific & Tech Services | 8 | 4.3% | 30 | 2.0% | 39 | 4.5% | 149 | 1.7% | 115 | 4.3% | 710 | 2.5% |
| Legal Services | 2 | 1.1% | 11 | 0.7% | 11 | 1.3% | 67 | 0.8% | 26 | 1.0% | 154 | 0.5% |
| Management of Companies & Enterprises | 2 | 1.1% | 0 | 0.0% | 2 | 0.2% | 0 | 0.0% | 6 | 0.2% | 123 | 0.4% |
| Administrative & Support & Waste Management & Remediation Services | 1 | 0.5% | 2 | 0.1% | 22 | 2.6% | 109 | 1.3% | 77 | 2.9% | 345 | 1.2% |
| Educational Services | 11 | 5.9% | 267 | 18.0% | 33 | 3.8% | 766 | 8.9% | 82 | 3.1% | 2,930 | 10.3% |
| Health Care & Social Assistance | 16 | 8.5% | 173 | 11.6% | 45 | 5.2% | 738 | 8.6% | 176 | 6.6% | 3,344 | 11.7% |
| Arts, Entertainment & Recreation | 2 | 1.1% | 2 | 0.1% | 13 | 1.5% | 34 | 0.4% | 48 | 1.8% | 291 | 1.0% |
| Accommodation & Food Services | 16 | 8.5% | 91 | 6.1% | 56 | 6.5% | 414 | 4.8% | 167 | 6.2% | 1,734 | 6.1% |
| Accommodation | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 7 | 0.8% | 15 | 0.2% | 21 | 0.8% | 134 | 0.5% |
| Food Services & Drinking Places | 16 | 8.5% | 90 | 6.1% | 49 | 5.7% | 399 | 4.7% | 146 | 5.5% | 1,600 | 5.6% |
| Other Services (except Public Administration) | 37 | 19.7% | 136 | 9.2% | 155 | 18.0% | 399 | 4.7% | 456 | 17.0% | 1,380 | 4.8% |
| Automotive Repair & Maintenance | 5 | 2.7% | 10 | 0.7% | 30 | 3.5% | 81 | 0.9% | 75 | 2.8% | 213 | 0.7% |
| Public Administration | 13 | 6.9% | 78 | 5.3% | 101 | 11.7% | 480 | 5.6% | 254 | 9.5% | 2,477 | 8.7% |
| Unclassified Establishments | 2 | 1.1% | 1 | 0.1% | 5 | 0.6% | 6 | 0.1% | 26 | 1.0% | 78 | 0.3% |
| Total | 188 | 100.0% | 1,482 | 100.0% | 861 | 100.0% | 8,572 | 100.0% | 2,676 | 100.0% | 28,552 | 100.0% |

Source: Business data provided by Infogroup, Omaha NE Copyright 2010, all rights reserved. Esri forecasts for 2010.